All families that participate in the Adopt-A-Student program, MUST sign and return this waiver form to the MCC Indians Boosters, Inc.. If the signed form is not received, that family cannot participate in the Adopt-A-Student program.

WAIVER FORM

We/I (Insert Adopt-A-Student Family), shall fully defend, indemnify, and hold harmless, The MCC Indians Boosters, Inc., from any and all claims, lawsuits, demands, cause of action, liability, loss, damage and/or Injury of any kind whatsoever (including without limitation all claims for monetary loss, property damage, equitable relief, personal injury and/or wrongful death), whether brought by an individual or other entity, or imposed by a court of law or by administration action of any federal, state, or local government body or agency, arising out of, in any way whatsoever, any acts, omissions, negligence, or willful misconduct on the part of The MCC Indians Boosters, Inc., its officers, owners, personnel, employees, agents, contractors, invitees, or volunteers. This indemnification applies to and includes, without limitation, the payment of all penalties, fines, judgements, awards, decrees, attorneys' fees, and related cost or expenses and any reimbursements to The MCC Indians Boosters, Inc., for all legal fees, expenses, and cost incurred by it.

Signature of Adult Family Member Date Spouse Signature (If Married) Date

> PLEASE RETURN YOUR FORM BY **AUGUST 4. 2023!!**



The Peter & Dolores Graff Events Center

MCC Administration

Ryan Purdy, President of MPCC Kelly Rippen, Vice-President of MCC

MCC Athletics

Jon Olsen, Athletic Director & Baseball Coach Iacob Brandl, Men's Basketball Coach Hayley Kobza, Volleyball Coach Tyler Loop, Golf Coach Brandon Pritchett, Woman's Basketball Coach Mike Mendenhall, Softball Coach Wyatt Clark, Rodeo Coach

MCC Indians Boosters, Inc.

Ben Anderson, President Rebecca Vosburg, Vice-President Mark Graff, Treasurer Diane Ruppert, Secretary

Board Members:

Iordan Johnson Sherri Stang Tim Daum Ion Olsen Lena Koebel Greg Larson

Katie Anderson

We are looking for individuals to be a part of the MCC Indians Boosters organization, and help us with our events throughout the year. If you would be interested, please send an email to Sherri Stang at info@mccboosters.com. Thank you!!

Thank You for your consideration in the MCC Adopt-A-Student Program. Your support is greatly appreciated by the MCC Administration, Coaching Staff & Students, and the MCC Indians Boosters, Inc.

> For more information, please contact: Jordan Johnson at 340-5255 or Diane Ruppert at 345-8754



2023 - 2024

Adopt Student **Program**



Co-Sponsored by McCook Community College & MCC Indians Boosters, Inc.

Please Detach He

ADOPT-A-STUDENT PROGRAM...

The MCC Administration and MCC Indians Boosters are looking for families to adopt MCC students for the 2023-2024 school year. We feel this is a great chance for your family to meet some of the non-local students at the college, and show them a family environment here in the great town of McCook.

As a host family, we ask you to have the students over to your home a few times per month for a meal. NJCAA rules do apply toward this program and are listed beside this section. If interested, please send the completed form and signed waiver to the MCC Indians Boosters. (NOTE: Requests are completed on a FIRST COME-FIRST SERVE basis, so don't delay in getting your form turned in.)

WHAT DO YOU GET???

- An opportunity to meet students from around the area and the country and form friendships that could last a lifetime.
- A chance to help the new college students who are away from home for the first time.
- The opportunity to be associated with the nonlocal students/athletic teams at the college.
- A free athletic pass* to attend home sporting events at both MPCC campuses. (*Pass admits two people)

-The MCC Indians Boosters, Inc. reserve the right to reject Applications, and suspend the program at any time.

SAVE-THE-DATE

The "Adopt-A-Student Meet & Greet" will be held in August at the Graff Events Center. An invitation will be sent to participating families prior to the event.

NJCAA RULES

We ask that you please read and follow the NJCAA Rules that are in place for this type of program. They are listed below.

- Approval of the college administration.
- Open to all students.
- Utilizing the occasional family meal.
- No monetary transactions may transpire from the "parents" to the student/athlete (i.e. loans, co-signing, long distance telephone calls, tickets).
- No gifts of money or merchandise may be given to the student/athlete from the "parents".
- No trips involving excessive mileage and/or expense.
- No free tickets paid for by "parents".
- Athletic personnel will not be involved in the coordination of the "Adopt-A-Student" program
- Athletic personnel cannot be an adoptive parent/host family.

NJCAA RULES

Visit our website:

www.mccboosters.com

- * Adopt-A-Student Program *
 - * Donor Information *
 - * Sports Media Guides *
 - * Upcoming Events *

APPLICATION FORM

Address	
City/State/Zip	
E-Mail Address	
Cell-Phone	Cell-Phone
Do you have children?	No - Yes
Do you have any pets?	No - Yes
would be interested if ollowing MCC Teams/ Volleyball	
☐ Softball	☐ Golf
☐ Women's Basketball	☐ Rodeo
☐ Baseball	☐ Non-Athlete
\square Any	of the Above
f you would like to requ	est a specific student of r name(s) below. We v
	City/State/Zip E-Mail Address Cell-Phone Do you have children? Do you have any pets? would be interested if following MCC Teams/ Volleyball Softball Women's Basketball Baseball Any

Note: A minimum of two (2) students will be placed with each family. Unless special circumstances arise.

Please detach this portion and return it to:

MCC Indians Boosters, Inc. P.O. Box 936 McCook, NE 69001-0936

PLEASE RETURN YOUR FORM BY AUGUST 4, 2023!!

-The MCC Indians Boosters, Inc. reserve the right to reject applications.